
한국의학학술지 인용정보

학술지가 인용한 논문의 발표연도KoMCI 2001학술지가 인용한 논문의 발표연도KoMCI 2001

연 도 빈 도 퍼센트 누적퍼센트

1913 1 0.0073 0.0073

1924 1 0.0073 0.0146

1953 1 0.0073 0.0218

1958 5 0.0364 0.0582

1959 5 0.0364 0.0946

1960 3 0.0218 0.1165

1961 3 0.0218 0.1383

1962 6 0.0437 0.1820

1963 7 0.0509 0.2329

1964 10 0.0728 0.3057

1965 6 0.0437 0.3494

1966 7 0.0509 0.4003

1967 22 0.1601 0.5604

1968 13 0.0946 0.6551

1969 11 0.0801 0.7351

1970 20 0.1456 0.8807

1971 27 0.1965 1.0772

1972 31 0.2256 1.3029

1973 33 0.2402 1.5431

1974 29 0.2111 1.7541

1975 45 0.3275 2.0817

1976 34 0.2475 2.3291

1977 51 0.3712 2.7003

1978 63 0.4585 3.1589

1979 51 0.3712 3.5301

1980 86 0.6260 4.1561

1981 93 0.6769 4.8330

1982 127 0.9244 5.7573

1983 157 1.1427 6.9001

1984 201 1.4630 8.3631

1985 198 1.4412 9.8042

1986 213 1.5503 11.3545

1987 243 1.7687 13.1232

1988 311 2.2636 15.3869

1989 362 2.6348 18.0217

1990 441 3.2098 21.2315

1991 453 3.2972 24.5287



KoMCI 2001

학술지가 인용한 논문의 발표연도KoMCI 2001학술지가 인용한 논문의 발표연도KoMCI 2001

연 도 빈 도 퍼센트 누적퍼센트

1992 565 4.1124 28.6411

1993 686 4.9931 33.6342

1994 772 5.6190 39.2532

1995 875 6.3687 45.6220

1996 1,109 8.0719 53.6939

1997 1,294 9.4184 63.1123

1998 1,628 11.8495 74.9618

1999 1,764 12.8394 87.8012

2000 1,334 9.7096 97.5107

2001 341 2.4820 99.9927

2002 1 0.0073 100.0000

합계 13,739 100.0000




